Docket No.: 10 / 381902

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-18-2003	ER SHEE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		ii ILY		
Tab settings → → → ▼		H	DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 7 MAR 2003	
To the Honorable Commission€	102476604	cord the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Tomoharu TAKANO 3 -	27-03	Name: Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd.		
		Address: 1-1,	Ichigaya-Kagacho 1-Chome,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Shir	njuku-Ku	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country: Japan ZIP: 162-0062		
Execution Date: March 12, 2003		Additional name(s)	& address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent no	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	81905	e and the second of the second	
If this document is being filed toge	etner with a new application,	the execution date	e of the application is: March 12, 2003	
Patent Application No. Fi	ling date	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
PCT/JP02/07732 30	July 2002			
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ N		
concerning document should be n	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James H. Walters		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 35,731		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: DELLETT & WALTERS		credited or debited to deposit account		
310 SW Fourth Avenue	e, Suite 1101	☐ Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account	
4/03/2003 GFREY1 00000140 10381902		8. Deposit account number:		
2 FC:8021 40. City: Portland	00 0P State/Prov.: OR			
Country: US	ZIP: 97204	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy	
James H. Walters	/ / \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Signature		
Name of Person Signing / / Sig			Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Docket No.	A	-441	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

PNICKED W. B. J.F.

	paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (here	inafter ASSIGNOR) by	valuable consideration
Insert ASSIGNEE'S Jame(s)	DAI NIPPON PRINTI	NG CO., LTD.	of .
ddress(es))	1-1, Ichigaya-Kag	acho l-Chome, Shinjuku	-Ku,
	ТОКУО 162-0062 ЈА	PAN	
Title of avention)	and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire ar	which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned exclusive right, title and interest to the in CATION IC CARD SYSTEM	
If the assignment being filed		of the United States was executed on even d	ate herewith unless
fter the ling of the pplication, this	otherwise indicated below: * filed on July 30,	2002 , Scrial No. <u>PCT</u>	/JP02/07732
ection must be ompleted)		s to be obtained therefor on said application ecxamination thereof for the full term or ter	
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a continuing, divisional, reissue or reexam connection with such applications as the expedient.	ill papers necessary in connection with this instion applications thereof and also to exec ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or	application and any cute separate assignments in
	which may be declared concerning this a thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent possible in obtaining and producing eviden	all papers necessary in connection with any application or any continuation, division, reintersections and to cooperate with the A cence and proceeding with such interference existence inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	ssue or reexamination SSIGNEE in every way or litigation.
	Tomoharu Takano	Tomoharu TAKANO	March 12, 2003
Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	
		(Training)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)		-
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE) (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED RECORDED: 03/27/2003

EXP. 11 11 PATENTE 4 7735 25

REEL: 014167 FRAME: 0291